

# FIRST INFORMATION REPORT



38 First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS

1. Dist. Purulia Sub-Divn. Raghunathpur P.S. Neturia Year 2022 FIR No. 86/2022 Date 18/08/22

2. i) Act. IPC Sections. 279 ii) Act. Mv Act Sections. 184  
 iii) Act. X Sections. X iv) Other acts & Sections. X

3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 852 dt- 18/08/22 Time 14:25 hrs.

b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Thursday Date 18/08/2022 Time 13:05 hrs.

c) Information received Date 18/08/2022 Time 14:25 hrs G.D. No. 852 dt-18/08/22 at the P.S.

4. Type of Information : Written / Oral original written Complaint.

5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Approx. 02 Km North from ps.

b) Address. At Dishergarh Ghar, PS-Neturia, Dist-Purulia

Beat No. IN No- 94, Anchar- satore.

c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. District.

6. Complainant / Informant :

a) Name SI Shub Narayan smgh

b) Father's / Husband's Name

c) Date / Year of birth d) Nationality Indian

e) Address Neturia ps, Dist-Purulia

7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars

(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) : Kunju Rawani  
sto- Arjun Rawani  
vin- Murgaboni, PO- Sirkatra, PS- chirkra  
Dist- Deoghar, Jharkhand.  
( Driver of vehicle having registration  
NO- NL 01 AE/3238)

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant

9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) : As per seizure list.

10. Total value of properties stolen/involved

11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :

12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original written Complaint of the Complainant which is treated as FIR is attached herewith.

13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 279 IPC & 184 Mv Act

registered the case and took up the investigation/directed ASI Moniram Mahata to take up the investigation/transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.

Shib narayan Singh  
 Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant 18/08/22

Shib narayan Singh  
 Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name SHIB NARAYAN SINGH  
 Rank SUB-INSPECTOR OF POLICE  
 Number if any NETURIA POLICE STATION, DIST- PURULIA  
18/08/22

To,  
The officer -in- charge  
Neturia PS, Dist- Purulia

Ref: Neturia PS GDE No- 841 Date-18/08/2022.

Sub: Prayer for starting a specific case against one Kunju Rawani (33 Years) S/O- Arjun Rawani of Vill-Murgabani, PO-Sikatia, PS-Chitra, Dist-Deoghar, Jharkhand, (Driver of vehicle having Regd. No- NL 01AE/3238).

Respected Sir,

With due respect I, SI Shib Narayan Singh, beg to submit before you that on 18/08/2022 at about 13:05 hrs while myself along with force 1) C/3180 Ratan Nayek and 2) NVF/660 Ranjit Kumbhakar were performing day mobile duty vide Neturia PS GD No-841 Dated-18/08/2022 at Sarbari More on Purulia-Barakar Road. I found one vehicle was coming from Raghunathpur side towards Parbelia side with driving in excessive speed. Police personnel, present there in proper Police uniform raised hand and directed him to stop the vehicle but he violated the Police Signal and endangering human life by rash and negligently driving of the vehicle which may cause accident to the road user any time. After long chase we can able to apprehend him at Dishergarh Naka Post. On interrogation he disclosed his identity as Kunju Rawani (33 Years) S/O- Arjun Rawani of Vill-Murgabani, PO-Sikatia, PS-Chitra, Dist-Deoghar, Jharkhand. On being asked he failed to produce any valid documents of the said vehicle. Hence he violated the provision of Section 279 IPC/184 MV Act. So, I seized the vehicle having Regd. No- NL 01AE/3238 under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses and arrested the above noted offending driver avoiding by all the procedure as laid down in Cr.P.C and the latest guide lines of the Apex Court.

So, I pray before you that a specific case may kindly be registered against the accused driver Kunju Rawani (33 Years) S/O- Arjun Rawani of Vill-Murgabani, PO-Sikatia, PS-Chitra, Dist-Deoghar, Jharkhand (Driver of vehicle having Regd. No- NL 01AE/3238) committing offence U/S-279 IPC/184 MV Act.

Received on 18.08.2022  
at 14.25 hrs and  
started Neturia PS  
Case no. 86/22 dt- 18.08.2022  
U/S 279 IPC and 184 MV Act.

Shib Narayan Singh,  
18/08/22

Officer-In-Charge  
Neturia Police Station  
Dist - Purulia

Yours faithfully

Shib Narayan Singh  
(SHIB NARAYAN SINGH)  
SI of Police Neturia PS,  
Dist- Purulia

18/08/2022